

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-1990

Senate Bill SB-90S-564 Transfer of Funds to Black History Month for the Jane Powell Performance

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-90S-564 Transfer of Funds to Black History Month for the Jane Powell Performance" (1990). *Legislation*. 796. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/796

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-1990 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

Number SB 90S- 564

WHEREAS; THE BLACK HISTORY MONTH ACCOUNT CO-SPONSORED THE JANE POWELL PERFORMANCE WITH THE STUDENT PROGRAMMING BOARD, AND;

WHEREAS; THE MONEY WAS NEVER TRANSFERRED, AND;

WHEREAS; THE AMOUNT IS \$1,375.00 IN OPS PROGRAMS MONEY.

THLREFORE; LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT \$1,375.00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE BLACK HISTORY ACCOUNT (907025000) TO THE STUDENT PROGRAMMING BOARDS BANDS ACCOUNT (907015001).

Respectfully Submitted,	
	Tim Zdrazil, SGA Comptroller
	Introduced by Budget and Allocations
10	Board or Committee
SENATE ACTION 13-0-0	Date 6-15-90
Be it known that SB90S564	is hereby passed/vetoed on,
this 22 day of June	, 19 <u>90</u> . Scott E. Rogers
Signature	
	Student Body President